
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015587-2024 

Contract

Southern water Developer Services

Southern Water Services Ltd.

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015587

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04029e  

Published 16 May 2024, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Water Services Ltd.

Southern House

Worthing

BN13 3NX

Email

gail.stanbridge@southernwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1903264444

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015587-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015587-2024
mailto:gail.stanbridge@southernwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southernwater.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://southernwater.bravosolution.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Southern water Developer Services

Reference number

prj_4342

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79342300 - Customer services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The supply of services will be remote or across the entire SWS region covering Kent, Sussex,
Hampshire and the Isle of Wight. All estimated quantities or values contained or referred to

http://www.southernwater.co.uk
https://southernwater.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

in this or other tender documents are for guidance only. They do not bind SWS to buy any
specific quantities should the bidder be successful and enter into Agreement.

The Services that the successful bidder will be asked to provide under the agreement will be
set out within the ITT and Contract and collaboration with the in-house team will be of
paramount importance to ensure a high level of customer service to our customers and
community and continue our robust service with an ever-growing demand in the Developer
Services environment.

SWS are looking for a strategic partner to undertake a variety of workstreams, as well as
proactively liaising with and engaging with our in-house Developer Services team.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,406,160

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71245000 - Approval plans, working drawings and specifications

71300000 - Engineering services

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

71311300 - Infrastructure works consultancy services

71315210 - Building services consultancy services

71336000 - Engineering support services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Kent, Sussex, Hampshire and IOW

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

WS are looking for a strategic partner to undertake a variety of workstreams, as well as
proactively liaising with and engaging with our in-house Developer Services team.

Activities include (but not limited to) the following areas:

Capacity Checks

Odour Consultations

Development Consent Orders

New Roads & Street Works

Planning Liaison & Growth Identification (including Planning Consultations & Planning
Appeals)

Pre-Planning Enquiries

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027903

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Southern Water Developer Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 May 2024

/Notice/027903-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Skewb Limited

The Woods, Haywood Road,

Warwick

CV34 5AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,406,160

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,406,160



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Water

Worthing

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T14:10:18+0100
	TCPDF




